
Quinnipiac (14-9, 10-2 MAAC) -vs- Rider (14-13, 6-3 MAAC)
3/28/2026 at Lawrenceville, NJ (Herb and Joan Young)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rodriguez, G (5-4)
Loss: Shannon Kendall (11-5)
HBP: Rodriguez, G
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wayne Elliott First: Danny Rodriguez Third Base: Andrew Lample 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 215   Weather: 41 Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Quinnipiac 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 6 1
Rider 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 14 2

Quinnipiac 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mary Fogg cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sofia Vega 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Natalia Apatiga ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Demott c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Riley Potter dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mac Davis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kinsley Cox 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ally Hochstadter lf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Aryn Bombery 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Noelle Reid rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 1 0 0 3

2B: Sofia Vega (1)
CS: Sofia Vega (1)
HBP: Ally Hochstadter (1)
E: Aryn Bombery (1)

Rider 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wheeler, A. 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
St. Cyr, K. rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Luedtke, M. lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Cruz, A. c 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
    Stoeckel, F. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reda-Fehsal, dp 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Morgan, E. 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, G p 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Purcella, M. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buchanan, K. 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Dyer, S. cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
Savatt, S. ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 14 3 1 1 8

2B: Luedtke, M. (2)
SH: Dyer, S. (1)
PO: Reda-Fehsal, (1)
E: Rodriguez, G (1); Dyer, S. (1)
DP: 1

Quinnipiac IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shannon Kendall (L, 11-5) 6.1 14 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 32 34 6 10 111
Totals 14 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 32 34 6 10 111

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rodriguez, G (W, 5-4) 7.0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 25 26 15 3 74
Totals 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 25 26 15 3 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Quinnipiac - Top of 1st BOB RID
M. Fogg lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
S. Vega doubled to center field (1-2 KSB). 0 0
N. Apatiga singled through the left side (0-0); S. Vega advanced to third. 0 0
N. Apatiga advanced to third; S. Vega out at home c to 2b to 3b to c, caught stealing. 0 0
K. Demott grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFBFFF). 0 0

Rider - Bottom of 1st BOB RID
Wheeler, A. grounded out to p (1-2 BSKF). 0 0
St. Cyr, K. grounded out to p (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Luedtke, M. doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Cruz, A. singled to shortstop (3-2 BFBBF); Luedtke, M. out at third ss to 3b. 0 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 2nd BOB RID
R. Potter lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
K. Cox lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Hochstadter hit by pitch (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
A. Bombery popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 0

Rider - Bottom of 2nd BOB RID
Reda-Fehsal, singled down the lf line (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Morgan, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Reda-Fehsal, out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Rodriguez, G singled to center field (0-0); Morgan, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Buchanan, K. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rodriguez, G advanced to second; Morgan, E. out at third
3b unassisted. 0 0
Dyer, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 3rd BOB RID
N. Reid flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
M. Fogg flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
S. Vega flied out to rf to right center (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Rider - Bottom of 3rd BOB RID
Wheeler, A. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
St. Cyr, K. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Luedtke, M. singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 0
Cruz, A. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 4th BOB RID
N. Apatiga singled to first base (0-0). 0 0
K. Demott fouled out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
R. Potter flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
K. Cox flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Rider - Bottom of 4th BOB RID
Reda-Fehsal, singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Reda-Fehsal, out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Morgan, E. lined out to p (1-2 SBSFFFF). 0 0
Rodriguez, G grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKK). 0 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Quinnipiac - Top of 5th BOB RID
Hochstadter singled to center field, advanced to third on a fielding error by cf (0-0). 0 0
A. Bombery popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
N. Reid reached on a fielding error by p (2-2 FFBB); Hochstadter scored, unearned. 1 0
M. Fogg popped into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); N. Reid out on the play. 1 0

Rider - Bottom of 5th BOB RID
Buchanan, K. singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Dyer, S. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Buchanan, K. advanced to second. 1 0
Wheeler, A. singled to center field (2-1 FBB); Buchanan, K. advanced to third. 1 0
St. Cyr, K. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BFF); Wheeler, A. advanced to second; Buchanan, K.
scored. 1 1
Luedtke, M. fouled out to lf (2-2 BBSF). 1 1
Cruz, A. flied out to rf (3-2 BBBFK). 1 1

Quinnipiac - Top of 6th BOB RID
S. Vega flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
N. Apatiga popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
K. Demott grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Rider - Bottom of 6th BOB RID
Reda-Fehsal, flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBFB). 1 1
Morgan, E. grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Rodriguez, G singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 1
Buchanan, K. singled to right field (1-2 BKFF); Rodriguez, G advanced to second. 1 1
Purcella, M. pinch ran for Rodriguez, G. 1 1
Dyer, S. singled to pitcher (1-2 KBF); Buchanan, K. advanced to second; Purcella, M. advanced to third. 1 1
Wheeler, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dyer, S. out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Quinnipiac - Top of 7th BOB RID
Rodriguez, G to p for Purcella, M.. 1 1
R. Potter singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 1
M. Davis pinch ran for R. Potter. 1 1
K. Cox grounded out to 3b (0-0); M. Davis advanced to second. 1 1
Hochstadter singled, out at second rf to c to ss, RBI (2-2 KBFB); M. Davis scored. 2 1
A. Bombery flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBF). 2 1

Rider - Bottom of 7th BOB RID
R. Potter to dp for M. Davis. 2 1
St. Cyr, K. singled to shortstop (2-2 BFFB). 2 1
Luedtke, M. doubled to right field (0-2 KF); St. Cyr, K. advanced to third. 2 1
Cruz, A. singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Luedtke, M. advanced to third; St. Cyr, K. scored. 2 2
Stoeckel, F. pinch ran for Cruz, A.. 2 2
Reda-Fehsal, intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); Stoeckel, F. advanced to second. 2 2
Morgan, E. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Rodriguez, G reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by ss, RBI (0-0); Reda-Fehsal, advanced to second;
Stoeckel, F. advanced to third; Luedtke, M. scored. 2 3


